-

Date of Issuance;

Change Order
No. 001

Effective Date:

Project: SF River Restoration ~ |Owner: SANTA FE COUNTY |Owner's Contract No.: 2013-0145-OS/PL

CR 62 to San Ysidro Crossing

Contract:

Date of Contract: 10/18/12

Contractor: Meridian Contracting

Engineer's Project No.:

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Add extra work: Revisions to Pond #1 and #2 for Sewer Line Revision 1 lump sum (@ $7192.07; River’s Edge Lane Traffic Control 1 lump sum @

$4,564.79

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Letter from Meridian re:Proposed Change Order: Revisions and Additions to Pond #1 and #2; Letter from

Meridian re:Proposed Change Order: River’s Edge Lane Traffic Control

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price: (Excluding GRT) Original Contract Times: [X] Working days [ | Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 150

$ 1,185,578.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 180
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
Change Orders No. to No. : No. to No. :
Substantial completion (days):
$ Ready for final payment (days):
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ Ready for final payment (days or date):

Increase of this Change Order:

$11,756.86

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 4
Ready for final payment (days or date): 4

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

$1,197,334.86

Substantial completion (days or date): 154
Ready for final payment (days or date): 184

RECOMMENDED: ACCEP ED ACCEI?TED M
By: ol o ¢ 2 /2u/1> By: 7~ Yil/iis f,s&w// (Lt By __| - e
Préj)ect Manager (Authojrized Ownter (Authorlzed Signature)/ Contractor Author}zed;m
Date: Date: AR Date: } ;f 3
7

rse & Construction Specifications Institute.

S WA



Meridian Contracting. Inc.

3535 Princeton Dr. NE  Albuquerque, NM 87107 PH: 505-872-2841 FANX: 503-884-0260

February 7, 2013

Attn: Meghan M. Bayer
Santa Fe County Open Space and Trails
901 W. Alameda
Santa Fe, NM 85701

Project: Santa Fe River Restoration
CR 62 to San Ysidro Crossing
Project #7801

Re: Proposed Change Order No. 003-Revisions and Additions to Pond #1 and Pond #2 for Sewer Line
REVISION 2-FINAL

Mrs. Bayer,

As discussed in the pre-construction meeting, weekly progress meetings, and various correspondences, the
grading of Pond #1 has been changed to accommodate the City of Santa Fe’s sewer line right of way. In
addition to the grading, rip rap of two different types has been added at Pond#1 and Pond #2.

According to the Engineer, the unclassified excavation will under-run by 672 CY or a decrease of $6619.20
and I agree it will be paid for at the contract unit price based on the final earthwork cross-sections.
Similarly, the Class C Rip Rap will over-run by 55 CY or an increase of $3300.00 and will be paid for at the
contract unit price as measured in the field. However, the 19 CY of D50=6" Rip Rap is not found elsewhere
on the project and price has not been established.

To complete the project per these revisions, the cost is $7,192.07 and 4 working days. This is based on the
following;:

1 Day to Re-Stake the pond and additional Rip Rap.

1 Day to place the additional Class C Rip Rap.

I Day to grade and shape pond #1 between the sewer line and fence line.

I Day to place the D50=6" Rip Rap.

The net change to the contract will be an increase of $3,872.87.

These prices do not include applicable gross receipts tax. I have attached the cost breakdown as outlined in
NMDOT standard specifications.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.
Arizona Contractor Licenses ;“ New Mexico Contractor Licenses:
ROC182688-A = 354381

[]

ROC182710-81 GAS8, GBYS, GF98 & MMS8
Telephone (520)878-0500 - Facsimile: (520) 878-0501



Nolan J. Phillips
Meridian Contracting
(520) 260-0021

Telephone {B20)878-0500




REVISEN2/2/3

Meridian Contracting, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:|Santa Fe River Restoration
CHANGE ORDER FOR: [Revisions/additions o Pond #1 and Pond #2
SCOPE:|To Re-Survey, place additional Class C Rip Rap, add D50=6" Rip Rap, and grade Pond #1 per Wilson &
Co.'s drawing received 12/20/12.
LABOR: Name Classification Rate Hrs Total
Foreman Foreman $20.00 200 $400.00
Laborer Group Il $14.78 40.0 $591.20
Operator Group IV $16.80 20.0 $338.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL LABOR WAGES $1.327.20
FRINGE BENEFITS PER SECTION 109.5 A1 (10.28%) $136.44
LABOR COST SUBTOTAL $1463.84
MARKUP ON LABOR COSTS FOR PROJECT O/H & PROFIT - 12% $175.84
LABOR BURDEN (30% OF LABOR COSTS) $439.09
TOTAL LABOR $2,078,36

EQUIP: Classification # Equip. Rate Hour Total
3/4 Ton Foreman Pickup $12.00 150 $180.00
Excavator w/ Thumb $80.00 10.0 $800.00
Loader $85.00 5.0 $425.00
Dozer $51.00 50 $255.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL - EQUIPMENT) $1.660.00
MARKUP (15%) $249.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $1,909.00
]

MAT'LS: ltem Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
D50=6" Rip Rap 20, cY $55.00 $1,100.00
Geotextile Fabric i Roll $550.00/ $550.00

$0.00
SUBTOTAL - MATERIALS $1.850.00
MARKUP (15%) $247.50
TOTAL MATERIALS $1,897.50
|

SUB’S: item Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total

Surveyor's Re-stake 1 LS $1.200.00 $1,200.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS 1,266,086
MARKUP (3%} $38.00
TOTAL SUB'S $1,236.00
TOTAL - ALL ITEMS $7,120.86
Bond @ 1% $71.21
Total Invoice $7,192.07
Quantity, LS 4
Price/Unit $7,192.07




Meridian Contracting, Inc.

3538 Princeton Dr. NE - Albuquerque, NM 87107 PH: 505-872-2841 FAX: 505-884-0260

<V Yy

February 7, 2013

Attn: Meghan M. Bayer
Santa Fe County Open Space and Trails
901 W. Alameda
Santa Fe, NM 85701

Project: Santa Fe River Restoration
CR 62 to San Ysidro Crossing
Project #7801

Re: Proposed Change Order No. 001: Rivers Edge Lane Traffic Control-REVISION 2-FINAL

Mrs. Bayer,

As per your request, Meridian will perform the necessary traffic control to complete the work on Rivers
Edge Lane for an additional cost of $4564.79. This estimate is based on 5 days of work as follows:

1 day to remove and backfill the existing pipes.
2 days to install the new culverts.

1 day to install the end sections.

1 day to resurface Rivers Edge Lane.

This proposal does not include GRT or the cost for permits and approval from Public Works. From previous
correspondence, I understand that Public Works takes no exception to the Traffic Control Plan submitted.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.
Thank You,

7 PLL

Nolan J. Phillips
Meridian Contracting
(520) 260-0021

Arizona Contractor Licenses g r New Mexico Contractor Licenses:
ROC182688-A E | 354381
ROC182710-81 T > GA38, GB98, GFY8 & MMI8

& Facsimile: (520) 878-0501

Telephone (520)878-0500



Revrsed 2/2/3

Meridian Contracting, Inc.

PROJECT NAME: {Santa Fe River Restoration

CHANGE QORDER FOR: | Traffic Contro!

SCOPE:|Temporary Traffic Control On Rivers Edge Lane

LABOR: Name Classification Rate Hrs Total
Foreman Foraman $20.00 10.0 $200.00
Flagger Group il $14.78 80.0 $1,330.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL LABOR WAGES $1,530.20
FRINGE BENEFITS PER SECTION 109.5 A.1 (10.28%) $157.30
LABOR COST SUBTOTAL $1,687.50
MARKUP ON LABOR COSTS FOR PROJECT O/H & PROFIT - 15% $253.13
LABOR BURDEN (30% OF LABOR COSTS) $506.25
TOTAL LABOR $2,446.88

EQUIP; Classification # Equip. Rate Hour, Total
3/4 Ton Foreman Pickup $12.00 10.0 $120.00
Trailer $4.00 50 $20.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL - EQUIPMENT $140.00
MARKUP (15%) $21.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $161.00
]

MATLS: Hem Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
Temp. Sign Supports 8 EA $130.00 $1.040.00]
Panel Signs 8 EA $50.00 $400.00
Sand Bags 28 EA $0.55 $15.40
Stop/Slow Paddies 2 EA $35.00 $70.00

SUBTOTAL - MATERIALS $1,525.40
MARKUP (15%) $228.81
TOTAL MATERIALS $1,754.21
]

SUB'S: item Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total

TC Plan 1 EA $150.00 $150.00
$0.00

SUBTOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS 150,00

MARKUP (5%) 37.50

TOTAL SUB'S $157.50

TOTAL - ALL ITEMS $4,519.59

Bond @ 1% $45.20

Total invoice $4,564.79

Price/Unit $4,564.79




